1 Page 1-16 © MAT Journals 2019. All Rights Reserved
Journal of Civil and Construction Engineering
e-ISSN: 2457-001X
Volume 5 Issue 2
Comparative Study on RC Frame Displacement Due to
Earthquake Force Based on BNBC 2006 and BNBC 2015
1
Shafiqul Islam,

Orientations of columns are represented in
Fig. 2.
Figure 2: Typical plan view exhibiting the location and orientation of columns.
5 Page 1-16 © MAT Journals 2019. All Rights Reserved
Journal of Civil and Construction Engineering
e-ISSN: 2457-001X
Volume 5 Issue 2
Table 2: Symbols of the structures according to BNBC 2006.
According to BNBC 2006 Symbol
5 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.2 in seismic zone 3 A5S1.2Z3
5 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.5 in seismic zone 3 A5S1.5Z3
5 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 3 A5S1.8Z3
10 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.2 in seismic zone 3 A10S1.2Z3
10 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.5 in seismic zone 3 A10S1.5Z3
10 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 3 A10S1.8Z3
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.2 in seismic zone 3 A15S1.2Z3
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.5 in seismic zone 3 A15S1.5Z3
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 3 A15S1.8Z3
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 1 A15S1.8Z1
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 2 A15S1.8Z2
Table 3: Symbols of the structures according to BNBC 2017.
According to BNBC 2006 Symbol
5 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.2 in seismic zone 4 B5S1.2Z4
5 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.5 in seismic zone 4 B5S1.5Z4
5 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 4 B5S1.8Z4
10 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.2 in seismic zone 4 B10S1.2Z4
10 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.5 in seismic zone 4 B10S1.5Z4
10 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 4 B10S1.8Z4
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.2 in seismic zone 4 B15S1.2Z4
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.5 in seismic zone 4 B15S1.5Z4
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 4 B15S1.8Z4
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 1 B15S1.8Z1
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 2 B15S1.8Z2
15 storied structure with a slenderness ratio of 1.8 in seismic zone 3 B15S1.8Z2
Table 4: Sectional properties of the structures.
Story
Column Beam